

Copenhagen, 3 May 2016

Medical Prognosis Institute A/S - Observation status

Nasdaq Copenhagen has given the company below observation status:

ISIN DK0060732477

Name Medical Prognosis Institute

Medical Prognosis Institute A/S has been given observation status, as the company has initiated the proces of withdrawing the company's shares from Nasdaq Copenhagen First North and instead list the shares at Nasdaq Stockholm First North.

The rules of First North, rule 2.6, state that a company can be given observation status.

For further information, please see the announcement published by the company on 3 May 2016.

For further information, please contact: Asta Jepsen, Surveillance, tel. 0045 33 93 33 66

Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland, Nasdaq Riga, Nasdaq Stockholm, Nasdaq Tallinn, Nasdaq Vilnius, Nasdaq Clearing and Nasdaq Broker Services are respectively brand names for Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S, Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd., Nasdaq Iceland hf., Nasdaq Riga AS, Nasdaq Stockholm AB, Nasdaq Tallinn AS, AB Nasdaq Vilnius, Nasdaq Clearing AB, Nasdaq Broker Services AB. Nasdaq Nordic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland and Nasdaq Stockholm. Nasdaq Baltic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Riga and Nasdaq Vilnius.

Surveillance Copenhagen

Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S • P.O. Box 1040• DK-1007 • DENMARK • Tel. +45 33 93 33 66 Visiting address: Nikolaj Plads 6 • DK-1007 Copenhagen K • CVR. No. 19 04 26 77 • www.nasdaq.com